09-28-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 | egalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings



101859186

Docket No.: 41617-B

SHEET

Υ.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Amir A. MIRCHI Jules BERGERON	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	Internal Address: 1188 Sherbrooke Street West
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 3G2
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/831,375	
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: EDWIN J. GALE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER	- ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
P. O. BOX 3432, STN. "D"	credited or debited to deposit account CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION
OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K1P 6N9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. EDWIN J. GALE	September 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sneet, attachments, and document.

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

BAKER

+16132370045 T-141 P.007/018 F-238
NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION
INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE,	Amir A. MIRCHI of 2395 Dieppe Street, Jonquiere, Quebec,
T/ML;	Canada G7S 5N3; and
	Jules BERGERON of 4013 Des Herons Street, Jonquiere, Quebec,
	Canada G7X 9B6
	(name and address of assignor(s))
conside	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby addressign to
	ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation of Canada of 1188
	Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 3G2
	(name and address of assignee)
hereina in and	after called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest to the invention entitled
	WETTABLE AND EROSION/OXIDATION-RESISTANT CARBON-COMPOSITE MATERIALS
concurredation, part of and re Canada, the sai to the may be add as made.	sclosed in the United States patent application executed tently herewith, and in and to said United States patent applicantly herewith, and in and to said United States patent applicantly and in and in and in and all Letters Patent said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by id assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been
SIG	INED at Jonquiere 16th day of August 2001.
	16th day of August 2001. Mujust 2001
	(Signature or assignor)
Witness:	1
Address:	a3b9(d'Ortona
Jang	Sière Québec G751C5
Date:	16 August 2001 (signature of assignor)
Witness:	Tulog BEDCEPON
Address:	
Jana	neve West GTJ 113
1	95:11:17 CD CD TES

PATENT REEL: 012193 FRAME: 0561